DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A783E74-8C44-4F6A-9152-323AE65B7355

GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: HUD Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) 19-20
Amend. 1

Department: SOCIAL SERVICES

Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

Pass-Through Grantor

(If applicable):

Total Award this Action: $0.00

Cash Match $0.00

Department Contact: Judy Tackett

862-6406
Status: AMENDMENT

Program Description:

Transmittal of Assignment and Assumption Grant Agreement from U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for the Homeless Management Information
System(HMIS). Amendment 1 extends the deadline from 9/30/21 to 9/30/22. No addtional
funds will be received.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

We plan to apply for continued funding in future periods; in addition private donations will
be generated to continue this effort.

5334



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A783E74-8C44-4F6A-9152-323AE65B7355

Grants Tracking Form
Part One
Award Acceptance O
Contact

Pre-Application O
Department
SOCIAL SERVICES

Application O
Dept. No.

Contract Amendment ©

| Judy Tackett
HUD Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) 19-20 Amend. 1
‘ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT Other:
09/30/19 (applications only) Anticipated Application Date:
09/30/22 (applications only) Application Deadline:
FED DIRECT

862-6406 862-6404

Grant Name:
Grantor:

Grant Period From:
Grant Period To:
Funding Type:
Pass-Thru:

Award Type:
Status:

Metro Category:
CFDA #

Project Description: |

-

Multi-Department Grant
Outside Consultant Project:
Total Award:

Metro Cash Match:

Metro In-Kind Match:

Is Council approval required?
Applic. Submitted Electronically?

0 — If yes, list below.
|
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
[

FORMULA
AMENDMENT
Est. Prior.

14.261 \

Transmittal of Assignment and Assumption Grant Agreement from U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for the Homeless
Management Information System(HMIS). Amendment 1 extends the deadline from 9/30/21 to 9/30/22. No addtional funds will be received.

Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact: \
We plan to apply for continued funding in future periods; in addition private donations will be generated to continue this effort.

How is Match Determined?

Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:
Is already in department budget?
Is not budgeted?

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Business Unit
Proposed Source of Match:

Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00 Actual number of positions added: 0.00
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate 22.76%|Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: $34,140.00
*Indirect Costs allowed? ®Yes ONo % Allow. 10.00%|Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor: $15,000.00| in budget

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)
Draw down allowable? O
Metro or Community-based Partners:

Metro Indirect Ind. Cost
Budget | _. Federal Local Match | Match Source | Local Match Total Grant
Year | ficdl Grantor HER T (U e Cash (Fund, BU) In-Kind Each Year G Neg. from
Year Metro Grantor
Yr1 | Fy2o $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $11,380.00 $5,000.00
Yr2 i Fy21 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $11,380.00 $5,000.00
Yr3 @ Fy22 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $11,380.00 $5,000.00
Yrd4 : FY__
Yr5 | FY__
Total | $150,000.00 | $0.00| $0.00] $0.00 | $0.00| $150,000.00]  $34,140.00  $15,000.00
Date Awarded: 09/24/21 Tot. Awarded:  $0.00 \ Contract#: \ TN0321H4J041800
(or) Date Denied: Reason:
(or) Date Withdrawn: Reason:
Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov
Rev. 10/31/12 GCP Rec'd GCP
5334 09/27/21 Approved %

09/27/21



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A783E74-8C44-4F6A-9152-323AE65B7355

WENF
ot %,
|.\ [ 2%
.
31« 2
L[
o

W or \ﬁ‘.\o

o
&
w5
s %
=

=,

“e

“ig

Grant Number: TN0321H4J041800
Tax ID number: 62-0694743
DUNS Number: 782176680000

AMENDMENT EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE
HOMELESS MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM CAPACITY BUILDING
PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made by and between the United States Department of Housing and
Urban Development (HUD) and Metropolitan Social Services of Nashville & Davidson County (the
Recipient).

RECITALS

1. HUD and the Recipient entered into a Homeless Management Information System Capacity
Building Project Grant Agreement dated September 30, 2019,
Grant No.TN0321H4J041800, which expires September 30, 2021 (the Grant Agreement).

2. The Recipient has requested an extension due to the pandemic; the recipient have not been
able to attend any conferences or trainings in person which has drastically reduced the cost.
While the recipient has identified several virtual trainings and learning opportunities that
they are taking advantage of, as well as, other opportunities for strengthening the data
quality in HMIS, they still find enough funding to utilize for conferences next spring once
there is a greater chance of in-person conferences resuming.

AGREEMENTS

The Grant Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

1. The term of the Grant Agreement is extended through September 30, 2022.

This Amendment to the Grant Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to
amendment of the Grant Agreement and will become effective only upon the execution hereof by
all parties. The remaining terms of the Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect.

The parties, on the dates set forth below their respective signatures, hereby execute this Amendment
to Grant Agreement, as follows:

1ofl



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A783E74-8C44-4F6A-9152-323AE65B7355

AXMENT G

ﬁ?‘ IJOI.

I il %

5y i x

> %" Al 1 * o

» -

% &
e o

AL

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Department of Housing and Urban Development
By: The Secretary

By:
(Signature)
(Title)
(Date)
Recipient

O(ﬁuthorized signatory) /'

John Cooper
(Type in name of authorized signatory)

September 24. 2021
(Date)

20f1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A783E74-8C44-4F6A-9152-323AE65B7355

SIGNATURE PAGE
FOR
GRANT NO._HUD Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) 19-20_
Amend. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized
representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Renee Pratt 9/23/2021
Renee Pratt, Executive Director Date
Metro Social Services

APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY
OF FUNDS:

DocuSigned by:
9/28/2021
| Saud._Sol omonsmpw /28/
aul-8alemon; Director Date

Department of Finance

APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:

DocuSigned by:

Pirectorof Insurance Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

LEGALITY:
| Denick C. &wﬂz 9/29/2021
B tPélitan Attorney Date

"See previous Page"

John Cooper Date
Metropolitan Mayor

ATTEST:

Metropolitan Clerk Date





